NZXT

H400

MICRO-ATX CASE

CAM

POWERED

EXPLODED VIEW

VISTA EXPLOSIONADA
VUE ECLATEE

7

TOP FILTER

14

FRONT I/0 MODULE

CLEARANCES AND SPECIFICATIONS

MEDIDAS Y ESPECIFICACIONES

Motherboard Support Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX | MMoaaep»ka MaTepuHCKoM niatbl Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX

3 DEGAGEMENTS ET SPECIFICATIONS 2.5” SSD Support 3+1 ANA TBEPAOTENbHbIX HaKoNuTenei 2,5"  3+1
h h
EXPLOSIONSDARSTELLUNG 13 RIGHT SIDE PANEL ABSTANDE UND TECHNISCHE DATEN 3.5”HDD Support 1 V151 KECTKIX ANCKOB 3,5 1
VEDUTA IN ESPLOSO REAR EXHAUST FAN SPAZI NECESSARI E SPECIFICHE I(E;)lé%aglslon e 211 ggzz;h;ﬂﬂp?;;ud;ﬂvﬁzxgronpoueccopa 211 mm
A A earance mm
VISTA EXPLODIDA . DIMENSOES E ESPECIFICACOES Cable Management 18-22 mm OpraHn3auys KabenbHbIX cUcTem 18-22 mm
TPEXMEPHOE NMPEACTABNEHWE OETATEN 10 11 TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKU N 3A30PbI CPU Cooler Clearance 164 mm Kynep npoueccopa 164 mm
k=13 4 pz| B o
= E SMART DEVICE 2A 7 Front Radiator 60 mm MNepepHuit pagnatop 60 mm
BRE PSU BRACKET ZER &R
BB R E 18] BE 5 M A% Motherboard Support Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX | COIEEE X2 Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX
B ¢ 9) #R 3 9 EEEE L 2.5” SSD Support 3+1 25" SSD 3+1
3 5 1
STEEL SSD TRAYS ?E’xspaizgnsgﬁﬂzrt l ;LSXLHADE 4
2 s
GPU Clearance 411 mm GPU 7+ 411 mm
) Cable Management 18-22 mm 7ol Fa 18-22 mm
15 CPU Cooler Clearance 164 mm CPU 22] 164 mm
1 Front Radiator 60 mm 2% 2trofjol 60 mm
REMOVABLE RADIATOR/ FAN BRACKET
TEMPERED GLASS Cartes mére prises en charge  Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX | ¥ —A— F#HR—h Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX
5 SSD 2,5" 3+1 2.5"SSDH AR — b 3+1
Disques durs 3,5” 1 3.5"HDDH% AR — k 1
FRONT FILTER 216MM 421MM Fentes dexpansion 4 IJZAYLavA0y b 4
% Dégagement GPU 411 mm GPUZ U752 R 411 mm
Gestion du cablage 18-22 mm 7T DEE _ 18-22 mm
L Refroidisseur du processeur 164 mm CPUYZ =3 - GVT IR 164 mm
6 1y Radiateur avant 60 mm JOVEITOI 48— 60 mm
BOTTOM FILTER 2 Motherboard-Unterstiitzung  Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX | EiRH Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX
-Zoll- 2.5"SSDz 5 3+1
FRONT STEEL PANEL 25-Zoll-5SD 3+ 5 S"HDDS'%% :
8 3,5-Zoll-Festplatte 1 J
Erweiterungssteckpldtze 4 e 4
SSDTRAY GPU-Abstand 411 mm GPU )8 411 mm
4 12 N Kabelverwaltung 18-22 mm ZHEE 18-22 mm
N = o
CPU-Kiihler 164 mm CPU BikaziE ik 164 mm
_— ~ = Ty
CABLE BAR FRONT INTAKE FANS = Vorderer Kiihlkérper 60 mm AIE A 28 60 mm
_ Scheda madre supportata Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX | EHRZE Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX
1. Panel de cristal templado izquierdo 1. Panneau gauche en verre trempé 1. Linke Hartglasblende 1. Pannello laterale sinistro di vetro temperato 1. Painel esquerdo em vidro temperado 1. JleBas NaHenb 13 3aKaneHHOro CTekna 1. 5% g3t fel oe 1. FEIER SRR 1. ERRERIBER 1. ZRRIERIEE R SDD 2.5" 3+1 2.5'SSD7 & 3+1
2. Panel de acero frontal 2. Panneau avant en acier 2. Frontstahlblende 2. Pannello frontale di acciaio 2. Painel de ago frontal 2. MepeaHAn MeTannyeckas naHenb 2. MH ZE Oid 2. 70V FRF—IL/RRIL 2. AUTEBENE R 2. AUERSME R HDD 3.5” 1 35 HaEDi% 1
3. Panel lateral derecho 3. Panneau latéral droit 3. Rechte Blende 3. Pannello laterale destro 3. Painel lateral direito 3. MpaBaa 60KoBaA NaHenb 3. 2F AMo|lE I 3. BYA RARIL 3. ABER 3. AR — Alloggi d'espansione 4 T 4
4. Barra de limpieza 4. Barre de balayage pour nettoyage 4. Reinigungsleiste 4. Barra di gestione dei cavi 4. Barra de limpeza 4. MaHenb Clean sweep 4. A0l el Ht 4. ) —VREBE 4. BBLEASM 4. BRIRIEN Spazio nege_ssarlp allaGPU {;;12’;”" ?;EE};E ?;12?:2[“
5. Filtro frontal 5. Filtre avant 5. Frontfilter 5. Filtro frontale 5. Filtro frontal 5. TMepeaHuii dunbtp 5. ME 2H 5. 7Y kT4~ 5. AUERE M 5. A o Gestione dei cavi 22 mm PO oy
" P AP ) SR ) S . oo om " . . Dispersore di calore CPU 164 mm CPU Bt 23R E 164 mm
6. Filtros inferior 6. Filtre inférieur 6. Unterer Filter 6. Filtro inferiore 6. Filtro de inferior 6. HuxHWin Gunbtp 6. ot ZH 6. [EERT 4 LA — 6. EEBEM 6. EH . s
. ) ) o y " - ; o & 5 Radiatore frontale 60 mm AU E A FES 60 mm
7. Filtro superior 7. Filtre supérieure 7. Top Filter 7. Filtro superiore 7. Filtro de topo 7. BepxHuii punstp 7. &t EH 7. LB LB 7. LERER 7. LEREA
8. Bandeja unidad de estado sélido 8. Plateau SSD 8. SSD-Fach 8. Cassetto SDD 8. Tabuleiro de SSD 8. JIoTOK ANnA TBEPAOTENbHbIX HaKonuTenel 8. SSD Ezf|0| 8. SSDhL A 8. WEEA 8. MR Placa-principais suportadas Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX
9. Bandeja unidad de estado sélido 9. Plateau SSD 9. SSD-Fach 9. Cassetto SDD 9. Tabuleiro de SSD 9. JIoTOK inA TBEPAOTENbHBIX HaKonuTenei 9. SSD Eg{0| 9. SSDhL A 9. BER 9. IEEEae SSDde 2,5" 3+1
10. Soporte de la PSU 10. Support du bloc d'alimentation 10. Netzteil-Halterung 10. Staffa della PSU 10. Suporte do PSU 10. Kpenneue 6noka nutaHus 10. PSU 222l 10. PSUT 57 v b 10. PSU %28 10. EIRHAERRZR HDD de 3,5” 5 1
11. Dispositivo inteligente 11. Appareil intelligent 11. Smart Device 11. Dispositivo intelligente 11. Dispositivo inteligente 11. ViHTennekTyanbHoe ycTPOICTBO 11. AOHE FX| 1. A= b TNAR 1. BEEiRE 1. BREE Ranhuras de expansao 4
12. Ventiladores de entrada frontal 12. Ventilateurs d'admission avant 12. Lifter fur Lufteinlass an Vorderseite 12. Ventole di ingresso frontali 12. Frente e entrada das ventoinhas 12. MepepaHue BcacbiBakoLye BEHTUNATOPDI 12, 8 57| 12. 7Y MRAD 7> 12. ATASE 12. A ERER EOlgta_ pzra d %PU ?;12?"'
13. Ventilador de escape trasero 13. Ventilateur d'échappement arriére 13. Lifter fur Luftauslass an Riickseite 13. Ventola di scarico posteriore 13. Ventoinha de exaustdo traseira 13. 3aAHWi1 BBITAXHON BEHTUNATOP 13, 20 7| 13. U7HED 7> 13. RHSE 13. BAHEER D?sssiaoadsrc:e ((').:SPU 164 mmm
14. Médulo de E/S frontal 14. Module avant E/S 14. E/A-Modul an der Vorderseite 14. Modulo 1/0 anteriore 14, Médulo E/S frontal 14. Mogynb nepeaHIX pa3bemos BBOAA/BbIBOAA 14, dH1)0 Z& 14. 20> ~I/QEY a—IL 14. FiE01/0 &R 14. A5 I/O 184 Radie?dor frontal 60 mm
15. Soporte para radiador/ventilador extraible 15. Support de radiateur/de ventilateur amovible 15. Abnehmbare Kiihler-/Lifterhalterung 15. Radiatore rimovibile/Staffa ventola 15. Suporte removivel do radiador/ventoinha 15. W3BneKaembiii papmaTop/KpOHLITEIH BEHTURATOPa 15. O|SA! 2tC|ofOfEf /M Hata 15 MYUSLEBER S T—4/ 15. SIRENEIAEE/ MR 22 15. SR EIS A EEE BB SR
27T Ik
CO M PO N E N T LI ST A. Tuerca de mariposa vidrio templado A. 6apaluKoBas raika 3aKaneHHOe CTEK/0 S MART D EVI C E CONECTORES DE VENTOINHA - Trés conectores de ventoinhas para trés canais. Para conectar ventoinha adicionais, utilize os divisores
B. Tornillo de apriete manual de 6-32 x 6 mm bandeja de unidad de disco duro de 2,5" e instalacion de ranuras de extension B. BuHT ¢ 6apaiukom 6-32 x 6 Mm YcTaHOBKa N1OTKa ANA KeCTKNX ANCKOB 2,5", Pa3beMOB paciuMpeHnsa PORTS para ventoinha incluidos.
LISTA DE COMPONENTES C. ;Ij'oergil?l’g c)i(eeanﬁ;ete manual especial ziasr::eol‘ljitgal, soporte de fuente de alimentacion y bandeja para unidad de ([3) g:5:?:;:‘:‘:;11?;6‘?3’;3:1;;& 6-32 X6 MM 52;(::03:‘(;1aMHCiJ;k:HKV?KOaHrLIILTTeaT:/I‘;ﬂR VCTOYHMKA NITaHWSA, IOTOK ANA KECTKNX ANCKOB. DISPOSITIVO INTELIGENTE FAN CONNECTORS - Three Fan connectors for three channels. To attach additional fans, use the included fan splitters. l(;ll?;a;)(i)ns;imeiro conector de ventoinha com 4 pinos no divisor para ventoinha seré a ventoinha primaria. Nao misture ventoinhas PWM
LISTE DES COMPOSANTS D. Tornillo hexagonal de 6-32 x 6 mm instalacion de la fuente de alimentacion E. BUHT 6-32 X 5 MM YcTaHOBKa MaTePUHCKOIA MaTbl, yCTaHOBKa XECTKOTO Ancka 3,5" APPAREIL INTELLIGENT motaﬁhe fi rstt f?fn ctqnnlector \&':BIA pins :trktdhe f?n sﬁll_tteer:;l bi.the pnmiry fladn. Do no; mix P(\:,:!'\S ?r St—pltrr\]fags. rt Device. If Nota: Para usar a reducao adaptavel de ruido inteligente da CAM, vocé deve conectar a ventoinha da CPU ao dispositivo inteligente. Se
KOMPONENTENLISTE E. Tornillo de 6-32 x5 mm instalacion de la placa base e instalacin de la unidad de disco duro de 3,5" F. BuHT M3 X 5 YCTaHOBKa XecTKoro Ancka 25" SMART DEVICE R e T o e R o o (o the Smart Device [fyou vocé escolher fazer isso, sera necessério desabilitar o alerta da ventoinha da CPU nas configuracdes BIOS da placa-mae.
. . ot . . " is, you wi i warning i ur rl r i . ’ A . . . N o .
ELENCO DEI COMPONENTI R GRS FiGmm ISR R G dlenelinelaZs CBRAHERSRITO bationialsekinIopal DISPOSITIVO INTELLIGENTE Y _ ; i | warning In v i & s vi CONECTOR RGB DE LED - Ha duas faixas de LED integradas no interior do gabinete. Conecte as faixas de LED HUE+ adicionais pelo
G. Tornillo KB5x 10 mm instalacion del ventilador H. Croitka 6-32 X 6,5 + 4 MM YCTaHOBKa MaTepUHCKOI nnaTbl RGB LED CONNECTOR - Two LED strips are integrated inside the case. Connect additional HUE+ LED strips via the end connector " . A - N
LISTA DE COMPONENTES H. Separador 6-32 x 6,5 +4 mm instalacion de la placa base . Croiika 632 X 6,5 + 4 MM YCTaHOBKa MATepUHCKOIA naTi DISPOSITIVO INTELIGENTE located on the bottom LED strip. To connect Aer RGB, connect directly to the RGB LED connector. conector final localizado na parte inferior da faixa de LED. Par.a angctaroA?r RGB, conecte diretamente o conector LED RGB._
CNMNCOK KOMMOHEHTOB F Screw M3 x 5mm |. Separador 6-32 x 6,5 +4 mm instalacion de la placa base J. TaeuHblit Kntoy YcTaHOBKa MaTepUHCKON nnathbl WHTENNEKTYAJIbBHOE YCTPOWCTBO POWER CONNECTOR - Connect to the power supply to power on the smart device, fans, and LED strips. CONECTOR DE ALIMENTAGAO - Conecte a fonte de alimentagéo & alimentacéo do dispositivo inteligente, as ventoinhas e as faixas de
IHE 22 J. Llave para separadores instalacion de la placa base K. KabenbHbiit XomyT: OpraHu3auuna KabenbHbIX cuctem AOLE EHX Note: Do not connect while PC is powered on. LED. " . .
MEY 2 - >I<16t Lied o K. Brida para cables Administracion de los cables g R q 2 Nota: Nao conecte enquanto o computador estiver ligado.
] nsta ea x - - . L .
- N CONECTORES DE VENTILADOR - Tres conectores de ventilador para tres canales. Para conectar ventiladores adicionales, utiliza los
BHE Accessory Box x16 BERSE n ; ; : ’ Pazbembl BEHTUNATOPOB - Tpy pasbema BEHTUNATOPOB 1A TPEX KaHasoB. YTo6bl NPUCOEANHIATD AOMONHUTENbHDBIE BEHTUNATOPDI, BOCMONb3YiATeCh
THE A. Pouce éorou yerre trompé A 8| £ HE 2zl fel BRRE aaolziie'sE?lf:‘::ﬁ:?zt;isegtag?;eecsrtﬁ:;:)nrcclzlndzs.atillas del cable bifurcador para ventilador ser4 el ventilador principal. No mezcle f Ana PpoB (B komninekTe).
B. Vis a ailettes 6-32 x 6 mm Plateau disque dur 2,5”, installation des emplacements d'extension B. LIH|LIAL 6-32 x 6mm 2.5 5tE E2to|2 E2f0|, 2HE &2 HX| il dp PWM y de 3 patill p Y P principal. Mpumeuanye. NepBbili 4-KOHTaKTHbIil pasbem 0ro Kabens npeny ANSl OCHOBHOTO BeHTUNATOPa. He ncnonbayiite PWM n
A G C. Vis & ailettes spéciale 6-32 x 6 mm Panneau latéral, Support d'alimentation électrique, Plateau disque dur C. £ LIH|LEAL 6-32 x 6mm ALO|E 1Y, MRS F K| 222, HDD E2j0] ventiiadores HVMy de 3 patifas. = R ) N 3-KOHTAKTHbIE BEHTUNIATOPbI Ha OFHOM KaHare.
Tempered glass thumb nut Screw KB5 x 10mm D. Vis hexagonale 6-32 x 6 mm Installation de l'alimentation électrique D. SZtLAF 6-32 x 6mm MR IEA| M| Nota: Para utilizar la reduccion de ruido adaptativa inteligente de CAM de la forma maés eficaz, debes conectar el ventilador de la CPU al P! - ; 5
x4 x20 E. Vis 6-32x 5 mm Installation de la carte mére, installation du disque dur 3,5 E. LA} 6-32 x 5mm OIE{EE MX|, 35 8tC E2to|= MX| dispositivo inteligente. Si decides hacerlo, deberés desactivar la advertencia del ventilador de la CPU en la configuracion de la BIOS de Tpymevanyte. JU15 MaKCUMATIBHO JGGEKTVBHOIO UCONb30BAHWA HTEANEKTYANIbHON GYHKUMIM AfANTVBHOTO WiymonoAaBneHws CAM Heobxoaumo
Installed x4 Tnstalled x12 ( F. Vis M3 x5 mm Installation du disque dur 2,5” F. LFAF M3 x 5mm 25 8l Catole M| la placa base. MOAKSMOUNTb BEHTUIATOP L}I‘I K VHTE/INEKTYa/IbHOMY YCTPOMCTBY. Ecnm Bbi peLumTe 310 caenatb, Heo6XoanMO GyAeT OTKIIOUUTb NpefynpexaeHne
Accessory Box x@ Accessory Box x8 g G. Vis KB5 x 10 mm Installation du ventilateur G. LFAF KB5 x 10mm A% CONECTOR LED RGB - Hay dos tiras de LED integradas en el interior de la caja. Conecta tiras LED HUE+ adicionales mediante el sexmunsTopa L 8 HacTpoikax BIOS matepuHckoii nnatel,
N H. Entretoise 6-32x 6,5 + 4 mm Installation de la carte mére H AEHEQI 6-32 x 6.5+4mm OtGEE 2| conector final ubicado en la tira de LED inferior. Para conectar Aer RGB, conéctalos directamente al conector LED RGB. CoetonuopHbIi pastent (RGE) - B Kopryc BCTpOeH:I ABe CBETOANOMHbIE NIeHTHL MOACOCANHITE AONONHYTENbHbIE CBETOAMOAHbIE neHTbl HUE+ Kk
I. Entretoise 6-32 x 6,5 + 4 mm Installation de la carte mére . RIS OfgEE MX| CONECTOR DE ALIMENTACION - Conéctalo a la fuente de alimentacion para alimentar el dispositivo inteligente, los ventiladores y las pasbemy, pacrionoXeHHOMY Ha KOHLIE CBETOAMORHOI /IeHTbI. HT0Gb! MOAKIOUWTL Aer RGB, MOACOGAWHMTE €ro HaMpAMYIO K CBETOAMOAHOMY pasbeny
B H J. Clé pour entretoise Installation de la carte mére J. AEEQ T AX| OiHECE MX| tiras de LED. (RGB). .
- - - . ache-cable iestion du cablage . = = o . H H ‘azbem NUTaHnsA - HToObl BKNIOYNTb UHTENINEKTYaNbHOe YCTPONCTBO, BEHTUNATOPbI N CBETOAVOAHbIE JIeHTbI, NOAKN0YNTE NX K ONIOKY NUTaHNA.
Thumb screw 6-32 x 6mm Standoff 6-32 x 6.5+4mm K. Attache-cabl Gestion du cablag K. 7015 EtO] Aol &z Nota: No lo conectes mientras el PC esté encendido. I: " Hro6 o K ¥ 6
X 8 X 9 FAN 2 pyMeYaHve. He nogknioYyanTe, ecnu BKJTOYEH.
Installed x8 @ Installed x5 CONNECTEURS DE VENTILATEUR - Trois connecteurs de ventilateur pour trois canaux. Pour installer d'autres ventilateurs, utilisez les . " . . _ .
Accessory Box x0 @ @ Accessory Box x4 ﬁ %ﬂ O A, Fgslmter gohirtates Glas A BEAT Rz . v 3 Feparteurs fourn 846 91198 o0 ¥ MdHE Aol 8 AU ELE U2 WS P18 A SyS W SIS ABHUNL
B. Rindelschraube 6 — 32 x 6 mm 2,5-Zoll-Festplatteneinschub, Installation von Erweiterungssteckplatzen B. 5 25HDD hL A ~iE3EAO Y REER Remarque : le ventilateur branché au premier connecteur de ventilateur a 4 broches du répartiteur de ventilateur est le ventilateur ;J{ EAI;:I AD}E{; Hos A;B‘; Zta ;‘5; o °k§LAT36|é1D@1 CPB nu; _AEE c;rx\ o o&ano; U CPU TS ATlE ZHHO] S
C. Spezielle Réndelschraube 6 — 32 x 6 mm Seitenblende, Netzteilhalterung, Festplattenfach C. HHY T I 2T6-32x6mm YA K3 BRIS5 v k- HDD kL A BER principal. Ne pas brancher les ventilateurs PWM et les modéles & 3 broches sur le méme canal. e C 0| BloS AHOIx i o) igﬁ;fﬁ S &t A Lt SEl e e ===
C Special thumb screw 6-32 x 6mm | Position standoff 6-32 x 6.5+4mm D. Sechskantschraube 6 — 32 x 6 mm Netzteilinstallation D. 61 26-32x 6mm BREER Remarque : Pour profiter au maximum du systéme de réduction intelligente du bruit du CAM, vous devez relier le ventilateur de votre 3, Ot u—l“l B'OSOE © |A1§ZL‘JOL 00‘1 “’LEX' 12 C;”EHL i =0 “'1'5; ol£I5t ol e = may & P
X6 E. Schraube 6 — 32 x5 mm Motherboard-Installation, 3,5-Zoll-Festplatteninstallation E. *¥ 6-332x 5mm ;*fﬁﬂi:g%é ~ 3.5HDD%%E A NZW processeur a l'appareil intelligent. Dans ce cas, vous devrez désactiver ['avertissement de ventilateur du processeur dans les Ziflﬁ’fl;jii . sél;‘ L;D,;@ o 'Ljsl L|E|_3031 J‘Iaé‘loll;ji‘lﬁ}fm;m SEYO FX AS AHUEE S F7F HUE+ LED ~E8S
F. Schraube M3 x5 mm 2,5-Zoll-Festplatteninstallation F M3 x 5mm  SHDD%: aramétres BIOS de votre carte mére. oAt . Aer = &5t SHEol HE Aoty . N
iﬁ?f”liﬁ Box xo @ @ @ @ % ﬁ ig“;augﬁ Klf‘s’éwg’"e 514 kfffﬁ'i”lf‘alft,“"t lati ﬁ §§K3i§13??2 6.5+4 z;y%ﬁgﬁgﬁrgm L PsU CONNECTEURLED RVB - Deux bandes LED sont intégrées & l'intérieur du boitier. Connectez d'autres bandes LED HUE+ via le e AUE - el 35 YRO) AZSH0f A0t YA, W, LED 2SO HEAZ STULICL B pC WA AX U= S0l AFOH OHAlL.
B standhalter 6 — X mm otherboard-installation . ~ - X 0.. mm —h— FE @)= A A : H
- 2 m - ke - R e MB connecteur situé sur la bande LED inférieure. Pour connecter Aer RVB, branchez directement au connecteur LED RVB. . . _ . . L . e . . . .
IJ' ﬁg:g:gz:{:‘::_‘;ohﬁé&ﬁ LI mg::s:gg:g_mz;gﬁgt:g: L iz j t;;e 355&5+4mm Zz_;_ ’tﬁgg CONNECTEUR D'ALIMENTATION - Branchez a l'alimentation pour alimenter ['appareil intelligent, les ventilateurs et les bandes LED. . - J\* 4 " N 3 ?rD:v *”EF\”’ 3 ?‘7)7 ’ /3::(\24; ”\Iﬁ’ Y i\—’ifb’mg)j ‘f?w Y H\téu; H\E‘Dj ‘“/7‘7:"} {: é@iﬁ\b (_< Tjé w
Knkabelbind KaBel b i P »7-7;\,@}2% Remarque : ne pas brancher lorsque 'ordinateur est sous tension. fi'j' YRT) Y EDRYIDAEY T T {:«‘(;79@7’747 I ] et J¥?°HL?«vj\M>PWM7/ /\&3%/7} /@:bEéﬁéu‘Mté‘ui
D Hexagon screw 6-32 x 6mm J standoff wrench - fabelbinder ahelvenWaTtiNg . e % CAMDR Y — NEED /A XAERiEEE B IRMITERAT 3121  CPUT 7 Y &R — h 7/ RITHET 2UEHB Y £5 - BT 2H81E - vH—K
X4 x1 . . SMART DEVICE LUFTERANSCHLUSSE - Drei Liifteranschliisse fiir drei Kanle. Weitere Liifter kdnnen tiber die im Lieferumfang enthaltenen - “DE"OS?%ECPU 270 ’é‘ j:‘if:ib%faii; Y ii . - Uy Tl A kA R -
Installed x@ Installed x0 A. Dado pollice vetro temperato - - : é ?%@E?g‘g@;? gﬂg%ﬁﬁgﬁgg e The Smart Device connects to your PC via a single internal USB 2.0 connector. To enable control of the Smart Device, download Lufter-Splitter angeschlossen werden. ';,Gf ;EE J%Lé“%i{? LEAD XRgi;g}%;?éﬁ{? ';’é; LE}I(DLrb«‘(fz {féggiﬂuf; EEE ;J; w) vIE S ARLLEDARY TS BT KD
Accessory Box x4 Accessory Box x1 B. Viti a testa zigrinata 6-32 x 6 mm 2.5 Cassetto HDD, installazione alloggi d’espansione - AL R0 SE X OMM e D SR bl 3 SR1E 2L and install CAM from camwebapp.com. Hinweis: Der erste 4-polige Liifteranschluss am Liifter-Splitter ist der primére Liifter- PWM und 3-polige Liifter diirfen nicht tiber =S L Aer S LED =y T = AEFRmL © < 1= .
C. Vite a testa zigrinata speciale 6-32 x 6 mm Pannello laterale, staffa alimentatore, cassetto HDD C. rliEheRL R, SRR g, @fﬁ\i’ﬂ . . R N . . . . . denselben Kanal kombiniert werden. SAR=BITNA R TFY LED A MUy TICEREBET BIZEF AICEGEL T EEN -
D. Vite esagonale 6-32 x 6 mm Installazione dell’alimentatore D. NAIR4Z 6-32 x 6mm TR El dispositivo inteligente se conecta a tu PC mediante un Gnico conector USB 2.0 interno. Para activar el control del dispositivo Hinweis: Fir den effizienton Eingat d intelligenten Adaptive Noise Reduction am CAM sollten Sie den CPU-Lifter mit dem Smart PCOEES A OEIEEE LA TS -
E.Vite 6-32x5mm Installazione della scheda madre, installazione HDD 3.5” E. #8£46-32 x 5mm 35 BREEK, FREK inteligente, descarga e instala CAM desde camwebapp.com. inweis: Fiir den effizienten Einsatz der intelligenten Adaptive Noise Reduction a sollten Sie det Liifter mit de al
E s 6-32x5 K Cable tie B h " ’ . F. #22M3 x 5mm 25 @i ' L . N N . . . , . . Device verbinden. Sie missen dazu die CPU-Lifterwarnungin den BIOS-Einstellungen des Mainboards deaktivieren. L N e N . N .
crew xomm F. Vite M3 x5 mm Installazione HDD 2.5 G KBS x 10 ";iﬁmmﬁ L'appareil intelligent se connecte a votre PC via un seul port USB 2.0 interne. Pour activer le contrdle de l'appareil intelligent, RGB-LED-STECKVERBINDER - Es sind zwei LED-Streifen in das Gehause integriert. Weitere HUE+ LED-Streifen kénnen iiber den XEHE MREEL - BT=1MEE - SEETIMING - 1SERRBINNNEEES -
x13 x10 C3 Vl-te KB$ 40 Installaz!one HElEVEMGIE Hl ﬁﬁ 6*35)( Gn;ﬂmm ;4&&; téléchargez CAM sur camwebapp.com. Endverbinder am unteren LED-Streifen angeschlossen werden. Weitere Aer RGB kénnen direkt Giber den RGB-LED-Steckverbinder E: NEASE EE—D 4 HREEFETENS - &6 JEIE 71 PWM 21 3 £TA -
Installed x@ Installed x@ H. Distanziatore 6-32 x 6,5 + 4 mm Installazione della scheda madre 1 FEAF 632X 6.5+4 Fn Das Smart Device wird iiber den internen USB 2.0-Anschluss mit Ihrem PC verbunden. Um die Steuerung des Smart Device zu angeschlossen werden AT EARMER CAM WEEERERILIRINE - MBANZT CPU NBIEZZIEEER% b - IR - ARIZE TR BIOS REHZA CPU K
Accessory Box x13 Accessory Box x10 I. Distanziatore 6-32 x 6,5 + 4 mm Installazione della scheda madre - 1t X0.o+4mm L aktivieren. einfach CAM tiber camwebapp.com herunterladen und installieren 8 . . . L . . . s
‘ / J. Chiave per distanziatori Installazione della scheda madre J. NEERF Ex e s camwebapp.com . STROMANSCHLUSS - SchlieBen Sie das Netzteil an, um das Smart Device, die Liifter und die LED-Streifen einzuschalten. == . T L e " IR [ R N
K. Fascetta per cavi Gestione dei cavi K. R&H GHEE ILdispositivo intelligente si collega al PC tramite un connettore USB 2.0 singolo interno. Per abilitare il controllo del dispositivo, Hinweis: Nicht anschlieBBen, wahrend der PC eingeschaltet ist. RGBLED ggﬁ:m"ﬁi;ﬁtglj g:%uligﬁg‘fﬁi) A7 BRI EREEEIM) HUE+ LED A7 - Z3EH# Aer RGB - 1 EEIERE RGB LED 23k -
scaricare e installare CAM da camwebapp.com. - ERABR - UIREDE - K il B
AlTempered glass thumb/nut T d el A P q L idro t g A SEILREEBES LR 0 dispositivo inteligente se conecta a seu computador por um conector USB 2.0 interno simples. Para habilitar o controle do CONNETTORIVENTOLE - Tre connettori ventole per tre canali. Per fissare le ventole aggiuntive, utilizzare gli splitter ventole inclusi. BZET BAUEB R PRI -
- ST . A HLOIcAlCElpolCEaNn Sl U EEIER 3 K di itivo inteligente, baixe e instale o CAM bapp.com. Nota: il primo connettore ventole con 4 pin sullo splitter ventola sara la ventola principale. Non mischiare ventole PWM e ventole a 3 pin . _ N S N . Ry
B. Thumb screw 6-32 x 6mm 2.5 hard drive tray, extension slots installation B. Parafusos borboleta 6-32 x 6 mm tabuleiro da unidade de 2,5", instalago das ranhuras de extenséo B. {4 46-32 x6mm 25 [BHE S, AR D Uss2 on ) nells stosso conole P P princtp P 25 E - CERREERN R - SEEEEMAS - BERRKOEASAEE -
C. Special thumb screw 6-32 x 6mm Side panel, Power supply bracket, HDD Tray C. Parafusos de borboleta 6-32 x 6 mm painel lateral, suporte da fonte de alimentacéo, tabuleiro de HDD C. ’H# Rk AR, RS2 HTENNEKTYaNlbHO® yCTPONCTBO NOAKNIoUaRTCA K TR Hepes BHYTPeHHMI nopT -0 ANA YNPaBNeHNA UHTE/IEKTYanbHEIM yCTPONCTEOM Nota: tili | f i effi \a riduzi L ttiva di CAM. si iolia di ttere la ventola CPU al it BESRB LNE—E 4 HHNESEERBEIEAS - APER—EBETRER PWM 5 3 $HES -
D. Hexagon screw 6-32 x mm Power supply installation D. Parafusos hexagonal 6-32 x 6 mm: instalagao da fonte de alimentacao D. 73844 6-32 x6mm ZEE ) 3arpysure v ycranosure CAM ¢ Caifra camwebapp.com. ot per utilizzare in maniera pit efficace a riduzione del rumore adattiva di GAV, si consiglia ¢ connettere laventola CPY &l o108 it : BELUAAHLGSAEA CAM WEDBEERINE - AF5 CPU ARERSSERLE - ZUBBIA - MAREREHI BIOS B72he CPU
E. Screw 6-32 x 5mm Motherboard installation, 3.5 hard drive installation E. Parafusos 6-32 x 5 mm: instalacdo da placa principal, instalagéo da unidade de 3,5" E. $8446-32 x 5mm 35 @i, s 0] ADHE ZHA|= £ L& USB 2.0 HHE2 Safl PCO| GZEL|CH ATHE &HX2] KO 7|52 AFB3l2{ ¥ camwebapp.com M CAMES P gente. gleq P g P BEEE -
F. Screw M3 x 5mm 2.5 hard drive installation F. Parafusos M3 x5 mm instalacdo da unidade de 2,5" F M3 x 5mm 2.5 @R &% CIR2Cstn gxf%}g)qg ’ ° - ’ - - della scheda madre. . . - . . o X Lt
G. Screw KB5 x 10mm Fan installation G. Parafusos KB5 x 10 mm instalacao da ventoinha G. $24KB5 x 10mm ZERE R MFAA AL ARLUSB20 245 & 15T PC ISBEAL £ 4 « 27— h5/54 REHET 515 - camwebapp.com &5 CAM % &5 COI\_INETTORE LED RGB - Dl_Je nastri LED sono integrati all'interno del case. Colleg_are i nastri LED HUE+ aggiuntivi al connettore finale
H. Standoff 6-32 x 6.5+4mm Motherboard installation H. Separadores 6-32 x 6,5+4 mm instalacao da placa principal H. 118 6-32 x 6.5+4mm FiREE O RLTA o b LT X B 1%+ camwebapp.com posizionato sul nastro LED inferiore. Per collegare la ventola Aer RGB, collegarla direttamente al connettore LED RGB.
I. Porsition standoff 6-32x 6.5+4mm Motherboard installation I. Separadores 6-32 x 6,5+4 mm instalagdo da placa principa I. 18 6-32x 6.5+4mm E2ite - o o N s N s CONNETTORE DI ALIMENTAZIONE - Collegare l'alimentazione per accendere il dispositivo intelligente, le ventole e i nastri LED.
J. Standoff wrench Motherboard installation J. Chave para separador instalacao da placa principal J. ABHRE FiRges B EEN 2 USB 2.0 B LEERIMM SA - BIEHIBARE - WM camwebapp.com T 2% CAM - Nota: non effettuare il collegamento se il PC & acceso.
K. Cable tie Cable management K. Bragadeira para cabos Gestao de cabos K. R wEEE EBEESB AR USB 2.0 EEmERE B - ST LHEEEE - B2 camwebapp.com F#iii %% CAM -




CABLE CONNECTIONS

DISCO DE ADMINISTRACION DE CABLES
CONNEXIONS DES CABLES
KABELVERBINDUNGEN

COLLEGAMENTI DEI CAVI

LIGAGOES DE CABOS

NOAKNIOYEHUE KABENEW

Aolg AZ
-7 LR
403 1
mEsEE
HDD_LED+ — [][] |— PWR_LED+ ] | =
HDD_LED- —| [ ][] — PWR_LED- ] | I'U
| PWR_SW O | >
Z
ad [T | m
Oom [ | ™
BUTTON AND ACTIVITY LIGHTS
< o
—1 a
D
=
[a]
I
USB 2.0 USB 3.1 GEN 1 HD AUDIO

BUTTONS AND I/0

BOTONES Y E/S

BOUTONS ET E/S

TASTEN UND E/A

PULSANTI E I/0

BOTOES E E/S

KHOMKWN 1 PA3BEMbI BBOLA/BbIBOJA

HE % 1/0
REVE LT I/O
ZHEAM 1/0
%A 1/0
‘ 65 4 3 2 1
8 2 Q
1. Power switch 1. Interruttore d’alimentazione 1. BREAA v F
2. Power LED 2. LED alimentazione 2. /X7 —LED
3. USB3.1Gen1 3. USB3.1Gen1 3. USB3.1Gen 1
4. Microphone Input 4. Uscita audio HD 4, HDH —7 1 #
5. HD Audio Output 5. Ingresso microfono 5. Y47
6. HDD LED 6. LED HDD 6. HDD LED
1. Interruptor de encendido 1. Interruptor de alimentagao 1. BIFEAR
2. LED de alimentacion 2. LED de alimentacgéo 2. ®BIRLED
3. USB3.1Gen1 3. USB3.1Gen1 3. USB3.1Gen 1
4. Salida de audio HD 4. Saida de audio HD 4. BEEMEH
5. Entrada de micr6fono 5. Entrada para microfone 5. EZNWA
6. LED de unidad de disco duro 6. LED do HDD 6. HDD LED
1. Interrupteur marche/arrét 1. Bbikniouatenb nuTaHuA 1. BRFARE
2. Témoin d’alimentation 2. Wnaukatop nutaHus 2. EIRLED
3. USB3.1Gen1 3. USB3.1Gen 1 3. USB3.1Gen1
4. Sortie audio HD 4. 3Bykosoii Bbixog HD 4, BESHEEL
5. Entrée micro 5. Pasbem Ana nofKioueHna MukpopoHa 5. FERE#MA
6. Témoin disque dur 6. WHAMKaTOp XKecTkoro Ancka 6. HDD LED
1. Netzschalter 1. TE 290%]
2. Betriebs-LED 2. M@ LED
3. USB3.1Gen1 3. USB 3.1 Gen 1
4. HD-Audioausgang 4. HD 2C|2 =3
5. Mikrofoneingang 5. 0r0|3 4y
6. Festplatten-LED 6. HDD LED

PANEL REMOVAL

EXTRACCION DE PANEL
RETRAIT DU PANNEAU
BLENDE ENTFERNEN
RIMOZIONE DEL PANNELLO
REMOGCAO DOS PAINEIS
CHATWE NAHENN

e ®A

NERILOEY L

& T E R

(20

REMOVE SCREWS REMOVE SIDE PANEL

REMOVE FRONT PANEL

CABLE BAR

BARRA PARA CABLES
BARRE DE CABLAGE
KABELSCHIENE
BARRA DEI CAVI
BARRA DE CABOS
KABENIbHAA MAHENb
Aol = Hb

T=TIIN—

24 4R

B ER

2 1

POSITION CHANGE REMOVAL

CABLE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

SISTEMA DE GESTION DE CABLES
SYSTEME DE CABLAGE
KABELMANAGEMENTSYSTEM

SISTEMA DI GESTIONE DEI CAVI
SISTEMA DE GERENCIAMENTO DE CABOS
CUCTEMA NPOKNALKM KABENEN

Holg el Alad
H—TLTEU AV RV RT LA

B4 EIB R

HEEHERG
= FRONT I/0 CABLE AND

FAN CABLE CHANNEL

24-PIN CABLE AND
SATA CABLE CHANNEL

FAN CABLE CHANNEL

CPU 8-PIN
CABLE CHANNEL

I
9 )
o

MOTHERBOARD INSTALLATION

INSTALACION DE LA PLACA BASE
INSTALLATION DE LA CARTE MERE
INSTALLATION DER HAUPTPLATINE
INSTALLAZIONE DELLA SCHEDA MADRE
INSTALAGAO DA PLACA PRINCIPAL
YCTAHOBKA CUCTEMHOW MATSI

Ot EE dX

Y —R— ROEE

EREE

FHREE

POWER SUPPLY INSTALLATION

INSTALACION DE LA FUENTE DE ALIMENTACION
INSTALLATION DE L’ALIMENTATION
INSTALLATION DER STROMVERSORGUNG
INSTALLAZIONE DELL’ALIMENTATORE
INSTALACAO DA FONTE DE ALIMENTACAO
YCTAHOBKA UCTOYHUKA MUTAHUA

HYZSEA X

BROEE

EXPANSION CARD INSTALLATION

INSTALACION DE LA TARJETA DE EXPANSION
INSTALLATION DE LA CARTE D’EXTENSION
INSTALLATION DER ERWEITERUNGSKARTE
INSTALLAZIONE DELLA SCHEDA D'ESPANSIONE
INSTALACAO DA PLACA DE EXPANSAO
YCTAHOBKA MNIATbHI PACWUPEHUSA

oE e MK

WMEH — FOEH

TRERE

WAERE

HDD DRIVE INSTALLATION

INSTALACION DE LA UNIDAD DE DISCO DURO
INSTALLATION DE LECTEUR HDD
HDD-LAUFWERKSINSTALLATION
INSTALLAZIONE DELL’UNITA HDD
INSTALACAO DA PLACA DE EXPANSAO
YCTAHOBKA XECTKOTO AUCKA

HDD E2tol=2 HX|

HDD% %

HDD WzhzE L%

WRZ R

SSD DRIVE INSTALLATION

INSTALACION DE LA UNIDAD DE DISCO DE ESTADO SOLIDO
INSTALLATION DU DISQUE SSD
SSD-LAUFWERKSINSTALLATION

INSTALLAZIONE DELL’UNITA SDD

INSTALACAO DA PLACA DE EXPANSAO

YCTAHOBKA TBEPJOTE/NIbHOTO HAKONUTENA

SSD Eztol2 HX|

SSD##

SSD Wzhae e

SSDZ it

FAN AND RADIATOR SUPPORT

COMPATIBILIDAD DE VENTILADORES Y RADIADORES
PRISE EN CHARGE DES RADIATEURS ET VENTILATEURS
LOFTER- UND KUHLER-UNTERSTUTZUNG

SUPPORTO VENTOLE E RADIATORE

SUPORTE PARA VENTOINHA E A RADIADOR
COBMECTUMBIE PALIUATOP U BEHTUNATOP

W S etriojol e X &

W77 EELVITTT -4

REMARAREXE

AEMAREXIE

TOP
2x 120mm (240mm)
2x 140mm (280mm)

2O

%
(
!

@&

(

A WL
A G
FRONT

2x 120mm (240mm)
2x 140mm (280mm)

1x120mm

FAN AND RADIATOR SUPPORT

COMPATIBILIDAD DE VENTILADORES Y RADIADORES
PRISE EN CHARGE DES RADIATEURS ET VENTILATEURS
LOFTER- UND KUHLER-UNTERSTUTZUNG

SUPPORTO VENTOLE E RADIATORE

SUPORTE PARA VENTOINHA E A RADIADOR
COBMECTUMBIE PAIUATOP V1 BEHTUNATOP

W S etrojol e X &

W77 EELVITTT -4

RSB 5

R AR

W,

TEoe\

3

=

REAR
1x120mm

FRONT
2x 120mm (240mm)
2x 140mm (280mm)

NZXT WARRANTY

I. Warranty Length

NZXT computer cases, temperature meters, fans, accessories, and cables carry a 2 year
warranty from the date of purchase for parts and labor. Any replacement product will be
warranted for the remainder of the warranty period or thirty days, whichever is longer. Proof
of purchase is required for warranty service.

1. Who Is Protected
The Warranty covers only NZXT products purchased by the original consumer from
authorized NZXT retailers.

11l. What Is Covered

Please note that our warranty is not an unconditional guarantee. If the product, in NZXT's
opinion, malfunctions within the warranty period, NZXT will at its discretion repair or
replace the product that is equal or greater in value depending on supply. The warranty does
not cover any NZXT product that was damaged due to accident, misuse, abuse, improper
installation, usage not in accordance with product specifications and instructions, natural
or personal disaster, or unauthorized alterations, repairs or modifications.

Our warranty does not cover the following:

Any product or serial number/warranty sticker modification applied without permission
from NZXT. Any damage that is not a manufacturing defect. Damage, deterioration or
malfunction resulting from accident, abuse, misuse, neglect, fire, water, lightning, or other
acts of nature, unauthorized product modification or failure to follow instructions included
with the product. Repair or attempted repair by anyone not authorized by NZXT. Shipping or
transport damage (claims must be made with the carrier) Normal wear and tear. NZXT does
not warrant that this product will meet your requirements. It is your responsibility to
determine the suitability of this product for your purpose. Removal or installation charges.
Shipping charges. Any incidental charges.

IV. Exclusion Of Damages (Disclaimer)

NZXT's sole obligation and liability under this warranty is limited to the repair or
replacement of a defective product at our option. NZXT shall not, in any event, be liable for
any incidental or consequential damage, including but not limited to damages resulting
from interruption of service and loss of data, business, or for liability in tort relating to this
product or resulting from its use or possession.

V. Limitations Of Implied Warranties

There are no other warranties, expressed or implied, including but not limited to those of
merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. The duration of implied warranties is
limited to the warranty length specified in Paragraph I.

VI. Local Law And Your Warranty
This warranty gives you specific legal rights. You may also have other rights granted under
local law. These rights may vary.

VII. To Obtain Technical Support.
If you have already referenced your product owner's manual and still need help, please visit
support.nzxt.com for details and contact information.

VIIl. For Warranty Service.

In the event that warranty repair or replacement is necessary, NZXT will request and you
must provide proof of purchase (store receipt or invoice) in order to receive warranty
service. For

North American Customers:

Within the first 60 days after purchase, please return your product (or for power supplies
installed within our enclosures, just the failed power supply) to your dealer or reseller for a
replacement. If the product is still within warranty and you can no longer return it to your
dealer, please contact NZXT Customer Support (support.nzxt.com) for assistance and
instructions. NZXT will not accept returns without prior approval and an RMA number.

In Europe:

Within the first year after purchase, please return your product (or for power supplies
installed within our enclosures, just the failed power supply) to your dealer or reseller for a
replacement. If the product is still within warranty and you can no longer return it to your
dealer, please contact NZXT Customer Support for assistance and instructions. NZXT will not
accept returns without prior approval.

Global Customers (Outside North America and Europe):

If your product needs to be returned or repair within the warranty period, please do so
through the retailer or distributor from whom you purchased the product. If you can no
longer return the product to your dealer, please contact NZXT Customer Support for
assistance. Please note, proof of purchase from an authorized NZXT retailer is required for
ALL warranty servicing.

Warranty terms for all NZXT products sold to Australia.

Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer
Law. You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and or compensation for
any other reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods
repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality and the failure does not
amount to a major failure' (NZXT Corporation, 13164 E. Temple Ave., City of Industry, CA
91746, USATEL: +1-800-228-9395) Please contact the shop you purchased from to receive
prompt service. If the dealer refuses to offer the service, please contact us at directly at

support.nzxt.com

 Visit support.nzxt.com for information on warranty coverage and service

e Visite el sitio Web support.nzxt.com para obtener informacion sobre la cobertura y el servicio de la garantia.

 Visitez support.nzxt.com pour les informations de la couverture de la garantie et du service.

o Informationen zu Geltungsbereich und Service der Garantie finden Sie unter support.nzxt.com

e Visitare il sito support.nzxt.com per informazioni sulla copertura e sul servizio della garanzia.

e Visite support.nzxt.com para obter informacdes sobre a cobertura da garantia e assisténcia

o Moppo6HYto MHPOPMALIMIO 06 YCIOBUAX rapaHTUIHOTO 06CYXIBAHWA CM. Ha BeG-caiiTe support.nzxt.com
o ©HZ H|Qf MH| 20 st XHAISH LH8-2 support.nzxt.comS HZESHY AL

o [RAFEHE B & UH —EXIZBIT HHEHIC DLV TIF ~ support.nzxt.com [E 77 R L TLZE L -

i5¥5175 support.nzxt.com TR REEEMBSIHER

B[ support.nzxt.com 7R EmMRE&HEMEZRBNI

SUPPORT AND SERVICE

Support and service

If you have any questions or problems with the NZXT product you purchased, please don’t hesitate to
contact us using our support system. support.nzxt.com

Please include a detailed explanation of your problem and your proof of purchase. For comments and
suggestions, you can e-mail our design team, designer@nzxt.com. Lastly we would like to thank you for
your support by purchasing this product.

For more information about NZXT, please visit us online. NZXT Website: nzxt.com

Soporte y servicio

Si tiene preguntas o problemas con el producto NZXT que usted comprd, no dure en ponerse en contacto con
service@nzxt.com y suministrar una explicacion detallada de su problema asi como su prueba de compra. Puede hacer
consultas sobre piezas de repuesto en support.nzxt.com. Para comentarios y sugerencias, escriba un mensaje de correo
electrénico a nuestro equipo de disefo: designer@nzxt.com. Gracias por comprar un producto NZXT. Para mas
informacion acerca de NZXT, visitenos en linea. Pagina web de NZXT: nzxt.com

Support et service

Si vous avez des questions ou des problemes avec le produit NZXT que vous avez acheté, n'hésitez pas a contacter
service@nzxt.com avec une description détaillée de votre probléeme et votre preuve d’achat. Vous pouvez aussi
commander des piéces de remplacement aupreés support.nzxt.com. Pour les commentaires et les suggestions, envoyez
un email a notre équipe de design, designer@nzxt.com. Merci d'avoir acheté ce produit de NZXT. Pour plus
d'informations sur NZXT, visitez notre site Web. Site Web de NZXT : nzxt.com

Kundendienst und service

Falls Fragen oder Probleme bezuglich Ihres NZXT-Produktes auftreten, wenden Sie sich bitte mit einer detaillierten
Problembeschreibung und Ihrem Kaufbeleg an service@nzxt.com. Ersatzteile kdnnen Sie unter support.nzxt.com
anfragen. Kommentare und Anregungen senden Sie bitte per designer@nzxt.com an unser Designteam. Vielen Dank,
dass Sie ein NZXT-Produkt erworben haben. Weitere Informationen tiber NZXT erhalten Sie im Internet.
NZXT-Webseite: nzxt.com

Assistenza e servizio

In caso di dubbi o problemi con il prodotto NZXT acquistato, non esitate a contattarci utilizzando il nostro sistema di
assistenza. support.nzxt.com

Includere una spiegazione dettagliata del problema e la prova di acquisto. Per commenti e suggerimenti, siete pregati
di inviare un messaggio al nostro team di progettisti, all'indirizzo: designer@nzxt.com. Infine, vogliamo ringraziarvi del
vostro supporto con l'acquisto di questo prodotto. Per altre informazioni su NZXT, visitate il nostro sito. Sito NZXT:
nzxt.com

Assisténcia e manutencao

Caso tenha questdes ou problemas com o produto NZXT adquirido, ndo hesite em contactar-nos através do endereco
service@nzxt.com fornecendo a explicacao detalhada do seu problema e a prova de compra. Podera solicitar pegas de
substituicdo através do endereco support.nzxt.com. Para comentarios e sugestdes, contacte a nossa equipa de design
através do endereco de e-mail, designer@nzxt.com. Obrigado por ter adquirido um produto NZXT. Para mais
informagdes acerca da NZXT, visite-nos online. Web site da NZXT: nzxt.com

Cnyx6a noaaepxKmn n o6cnyKnBaHna

B ciyyae BO3HVKHOBEHMA BOMPOCOB WM HEVCNPABHOCTEl B NProbpeTeHHbIX Bamu npoayktax NZXT obpaluaiitecs no
appecy: service@nzxt.com ¢ NOAPOBHBIM OMMCaHVEM NPOGEMDI 1 MOATBEPXKAEHEM MOKYMKI. O HANMYNW 3aNyacTeit MOXHO
y3HaTb, 06PaTUBLLMCH N0 aApecy: support.nzxt.com. 3ameyaHna v NPe/IoKEHNA OTNPaBNANTE B afpec HaLLern rpynmbl
paspabotumkos: designer@nzxt.com. bnarofapyim Bac 3a nokynky npoaykta NZXT. bonee noapo6Has nHdopmaLms o
komnanun NZXT npeacTaBneHa Ha Halumx BeG-caiitax. Be6-caint NZXT: nzxt.com

X3 3 M~

TTHNZXT H B0t st BE E= 2H7t AS B2, GAte] K@ A|2 & (support.nzxt.com)S AHESH
oISt AIR.

EHE XMl 71t ol YIS MESHUAIR. oA E= HQH A0l oS B YA HA Eoj
designer@nzxt.comC 2 O|H S HLHHA|L. DXL O] HF S TS FAE S FHM ZArRLICH
NZXTOl| CHal XtMIS| 2B 2atolez Yo AIR. NZXT FALO|E: nzxt.com

YR-—FBLTH—ER

BASNELENZXTORRICET 5 CEREEREL « BBEO#MS L UCBAOMRERA T « JREA <
service@nzxt.com# T U C £ - BT MmIEsupport.nzxt.comF THBRC LS « CERS LU TREGEME
& F — L - designer@nzxt.com E T A —LEBEEL TCEE L - NXTEBEZ CHAVEEEELTHYNE S CEVET
o NZXTICBS S 23#0E - 1 v 2 — Ry b ED Dz THA FETEEEL - NZXT 9 2 T84 b nzxt.com

ZEMRS

INRAET DK E FEE R NZXT P RAVE 12 P BRI [II5 2, WD B4 service@nzxt.com, BX4S B B IR A T IR BRA0 ¥ 4RI
PR MEEIE - RO support.nzxt.com EWERAE - NAEMEINSEIW VDESHIIAIR THHBA, B F bt 2
designer@nzxt.com - BEIEME NZXT 7= - BR NZXT WEZER, BBIHEIINEL ML -

NZXT M4 : nzxt.com

EMRH

IR EANZXT EmABRPABIEAREBEAFER - FDH SR service@nzxt.com - AR #REREHFF ARUM RIS B &
A - MBS Y8 support.nzxt.com B E R - MBEAIE RS EE - EUOREERETEKE R designer@nzxt.com -
B - MABE NZXT Em - B NZXT NEZER - BR8N -

NZXT #8315 : nzxt.com

nzxt.com
For more building tips and information, visit: blog.nzxt.com



